
FDU (14-8) -vs- Lehigh (6-15)
3/25/2026 at Bethlehem, Pa. (J David Walker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Holman (1-2)
Loss: NAVARRO, N. (1-1)
HBP: STROUT, C., MAGDITS, L., Noah Gyauch-Quirk, Ryan Holman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Pincin First: Jerry Martinez Third Base: Mike Cerra 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 143   Weather: 55 degrees, partly cloudy, moderate wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0
Lehigh 0 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 X 9 13 0

FDU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, J. ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
RAY, H. rf 4 0 1 2 1 1 1
PLUMMER, G. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    QUAGLIATO, N c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
URRETA, D. 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MANTUANO, J. lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
CHEESEMAN, J dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    DIMOTTA, J. ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
DELAMOTA, J. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    WORTH, T. 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
WALKER, C. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    FANDL, B. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
STROH, T. cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
NAVARRO, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STROUT, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MAGDITS, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CREIGHTON, G p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 4 10 10

2B: GOMEZ, J. (1); MANTUANO, J. (1)
SB: MANTUANO, J. (1); DELAMOTA, J. (1)
CS: URRETA, D. (1)
HBP: QUAGLIATO, N (1); CHEESEMAN, J (1); DELAMOTA, J. (1)
DP: 1

Lehigh 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Cochran 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
Aidan Quinn 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Raffaele Rogers lf 3 1 3 3 1 0 0
    Jack Frankovic lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Owen Walewander dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dom Patrizi cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Trystan Crawford 1b 4 0 1 2 1 0 3
Robbie Carvelli rf 5 0 0 1 0 1 2
Ian Wirtz c 4 2 3 0 1 0 2
Silvio Giardina ss 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Noah Gyauch-Quirk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Holman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Lamar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 13 8 5 3 13

2B: Ryan Cochran (1); Raffaele Rogers (1)
3B: Ian Wirtz (1)
SB: Robbie Carvelli (1)
HBP: Ryan Cochran (2); Owen Walewander (2); Dom Patrizi (1)
DP: 1

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NAVARRO, N. (L, 1-1) 2.0 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 2 43
STROUT, C. 1.1 2 5 5 1 3 2 0 3 0 6 10 1 0 39
MAGDITS, L. 2.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 10 14 4 4 31
CREIGHTON, G 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 23
Totals 13 9 9 5 3 2 0 5 0 36 46 12 7 136

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Gyauch-Quirk 3.2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 10 15 6 1 64
Ryan Holman (W, 1-2) 4.2 5 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 19 21 1 6 67
Tommy Lamar 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 7 2 2 4 10 0 0 3 0 32 39 7 7 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

FDU - Top of 1st FDU LEH
GOMEZ, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
RAY, H. lined into double play 1b unassisted (1-0 B); GOMEZ, J. out on the play. 0 0
PLUMMER, G. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0

Lehigh - Bottom of 1st FDU LEH
Ryan Cochran popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Aidan Quinn singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Raffaele Rogers walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Aidan Quinn advanced to second. 0 0
Owen Walewander popped up to ss (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Dom Patrizi walked (3-2 BSBBFB); Raffaele Rogers advanced to second; Aidan Quinn advanced to third. 0 0
Trystan Crawford fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

FDU - Top of 2nd FDU LEH
URRETA, D. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
URRETA, D. out at second c to 1b, caught stealing. 0 0
MANTUANO, J. doubled to right field (1-2 FKB). 0 0
CHEESEMAN, J flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
DELAMOTA, J. hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH). 0 0
DELAMOTA, J. stole second; MANTUANO, J. stole third. 0 0
WALKER, C. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 0

Lehigh - Bottom of 2nd FDU LEH
Robbie Carvelli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Ian Wirtz tripled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Silvio Giardina singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ian Wirtz scored. 0 1
Ryan Cochran doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BF); Silvio Giardina scored. 0 2
Aidan Quinn flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSB). 0 2
Raffaele Rogers doubled, RBI (2-0 BB); Ryan Cochran scored. 0 3
Owen Walewander grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3

FDU - Top of 3rd FDU LEH
STROH, T. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 3
GOMEZ, J. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
RAY, H. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 3
PLUMMER, G. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Lehigh - Bottom of 3rd FDU LEH
STROUT, C. to p for NAVARRO, N.. 0 3
Dom Patrizi struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 3
Trystan Crawford flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 3
Robbie Carvelli struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 3

FDU - Top of 4th FDU LEH
URRETA, D. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
MANTUANO, J. flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 3
CHEESEMAN, J hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 0 3
Ryan Holman to p for Noah Gyauch-Quirk. 0 3
DELAMOTA, J. grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 3



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lehigh - Bottom of 4th FDU LEH
Ian Wirtz singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 3
Ian Wirtz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Silvio Giardina walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 3
Ryan Cochran hit by pitch (1-2 SSH); Silvio Giardina advanced to second; Ian Wirtz advanced to third. 0 3
Aidan Quinn struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 3
Raffaele Rogers singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Ryan Cochran advanced to second; Silvio Giardina
scored; Ian Wirtz scored. 0 5
Owen Walewander hit by pitch (1-2 FSFH); Raffaele Rogers advanced to second; Ryan Cochran advanced to
third. 0 5
Owen Walewander advanced to second on a wild pitch; Raffaele Rogers advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Ryan Cochran scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Dom Patrizi hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 6
MAGDITS, L. to p for STROUT, C.. 0 6
Trystan Crawford walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Dom Patrizi advanced to second; Owen Walewander advanced to
third; Raffaele Rogers scored. 0 7
Robbie Carvelli reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 KBBSF); Trystan Crawford out at second ss to 2b;
Dom Patrizi advanced to third; Owen Walewander scored. 0 8
Robbie Carvelli stole second. 0 8
Ian Wirtz grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 8

FDU - Top of 5th FDU LEH
WALKER, C. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 8
STROH, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8
GOMEZ, J. doubled to left field (3-1 BKBB). 0 8
RAY, H. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 8

Lehigh - Bottom of 5th FDU LEH
Silvio Giardina flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 8
Ryan Cochran hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 8
Aidan Quinn flied out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 8
Raffaele Rogers singled through the left side (0-0); Ryan Cochran advanced to second. 0 8
Jack Frankovic pinch ran for Raffaele Rogers. 0 8
Owen Walewander hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Jack Frankovic advanced to second; Ryan Cochran advanced to
third. 0 8
Dom Patrizi popped up to ss (0-0). 0 8

FDU - Top of 6th FDU LEH
Jack Frankovic to lf. 0 8
QUAGLIATO, N pinch hit for PLUMMER, G.. 0 8
QUAGLIATO, N hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 0 8
URRETA, D. struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 0 8
MANTUANO, J. singled through the right side (0-1 K); QUAGLIATO, N advanced to second. 0 8
CHEESEMAN, J struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 8
DELAMOTA, J. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second; QUAGLIATO, N
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 8

Lehigh - Bottom of 6th FDU LEH
QUAGLIATO, N to c. 0 8
WORTH, T. to 1b for DELAMOTA, J.. 0 8
Trystan Crawford grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Robbie Carvelli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Ian Wirtz walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 8
Silvio Giardina singled through the left side (0-0); Ian Wirtz advanced to second. 0 8
Ryan Cochran fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 8

FDU - Top of 7th FDU LEH



WALKER, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 8
STROH, T. out on batter's interference (1-2 KBF). 0 8
GOMEZ, J. flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Bottom of 7th FDU LEH
CREIGHTON, G to p for MAGDITS, L.. 0 8
Aidan Quinn flied out to cf (0-0). 0 8
Jack Frankovic singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 8
Owen Walewander fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 0 8
Dom Patrizi singled through the left side (0-2 KS); Jack Frankovic advanced to second. 0 8
Trystan Crawford singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Dom Patrizi advanced to second; Jack Frankovic
scored. 0 9
Robbie Carvelli lined out to ss (0-0). 0 9

FDU - Top of 8th FDU LEH
RAY, H. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 9
QUAGLIATO, N grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 9
URRETA, D. singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 0 9
MANTUANO, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 9

Lehigh - Bottom of 8th FDU LEH
Ian Wirtz singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 9
Silvio Giardina out on batter's interference (2-1 BKB). 0 9
Ryan Cochran grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBF); Ian Wirtz out on the play. 0 9

FDU - Top of 9th FDU LEH
DIMOTTA, J. pinch hit for CHEESEMAN, J. 0 9
DIMOTTA, J. walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 9
WORTH, T. singled through the left side (1-1 BF); DIMOTTA, J. advanced to second. 0 9
FANDL, B. pinch hit for WALKER, C.. 0 9
FANDL, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 9
STROH, T. singled to shortstop (0-1 K); WORTH, T. advanced to second; DIMOTTA, J. advanced to third. 0 9
Tommy Lamar to p for Ryan Holman. 0 9
GOMEZ, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 9
RAY, H. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); STROH, T. advanced to third; WORTH, T. scored; DIMOTTA, J.
scored. 2 9
QUAGLIATO, N struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 2 9

Lehigh - Bottom of 9th FDU LEH


